

16.12.2019

Present: Shri V. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Summons sent to the defendant has been received and the defendant was served on 18.09.2019. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that no W.S. has been filed so far in this case. Let a report be called from the Ahlmad qua W.S.

Put up on 12.30 p.m.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2019

At 12.30 p.m.

Present: As above.

As per report of Ahlmad, previous date summons received unserved on first and second address.

An application u/s 151 CPC for furnishing address of defendant has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Heard. The same is perused. The application stands disposed of as allowed.

Issue summons to the defendant on fresh address as mentioned in the application upon PF:RC, returnable on 23.03.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2019