

31 CS No. 87/17

UNICORN DENMART LTD. Vs. AMIT SINGH

20.04.2022

**Present : Sh. Gunjan Kumar and Sh.Navjeet Kumar Giri, Advocates
for the plaintiff.
None for the defendant.**

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order 8
Rule 9 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has not
paid cost of Rs. 2,000/- imposed vide order dated 25.02.2021. None is present
for the defendant.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed and for
payment of cost on **22.11.2022**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as
regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2400 cases which includes about
400 more than five year old cases in this court.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Add District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi: 20.04.2022.**