

22 CS No. 87/17

UNICORN DENMART LTD. Vs. AMIT SINGH

22.02.2023

Present : Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Be awaited.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 22.02.2023

At 12.00 noon

Present : Counsel Mr. Gunjan Kumar for plaintiff (through
VC).
Counsel Mr. Devesh Tuli for defendant (through
VC)

Previous costs not paid by defendant to plaintiff.

Part arguments heard on Defendant's application
under Order 8 Rule 9 CPC dated 19.12.2019 as addressed by ld.
counsels for both sides.

On joint request, list the matter for further
arguments on said application on 25.02.2023 at 12.30 PM.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 22.02.2023