

1 CS No. 87/17

UNICORN DENMART LTD. Vs. AMIT SINGH

15.04.2023

Present : Counsel Mr. Gunjan Kumar for Plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Be awaited.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.04.2023

At 12.30 PM.

Present : Counsel Mr. Gunjan Kumar for Plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Be awaited.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.04.2023

AT 1.00 PM.

Present : Counsel Mr. Gunjan Kumar for Plaintiff.
None for defendant.

No one has appeared for defendant despite calls since morning.

In such circumstances, defendant is hereby proceeded *exparte*.

List the matter for *exparte* evidence of plaintiff
through affidavits.

To come up on **15.07.2023**.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.04.2023

At 2.00 PM.

Counsel Mr. Devesh Tuli appears for defendant and has filed an application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. He has been apprised of order and next date.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.04.2023