

26 CS 87/17

UNICORN DENMART LTD. Vs. AMIT SINGH

23.07.2025

At 10:14am

Present: AR of plaintiff namely Ms. Geetika Matta in person
through VC.
Sh. Devesh Tuli, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.

AR of plaintiff submits that main counsel is not
available today to address final arguments. Adjournment sought.
Same is not opposed.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **16.09.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
23.07.2025