

28 CS 87/17

UNICORN DENMART LTD. Vs. AMIT SINGH

08.07.2026
AT 05:23 PM

Present: Ms. Kamal Bisht, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Gunjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC
(appeared at 02:23 PM)
Sh. Ankit Kundu, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC (appeared at 03:07 PM)
Sh. Devesh Tuli, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC (appeared at 12:11 PM)

Vide separate judgment of this even date pronounced in the open Court, **the suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed being meritless. Parties shall bear their respective costs.**

The present suit is accordingly disposed of.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to the Record Room, after due compliance.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.07.2026